(1/3)
001-03 / 20100930 / e511_mlf1005l.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
SMD Inductors(Coils)
For Signal Line(Multilayer, Magnetic Shielded)
MLF Series  MLF1005L
Various digital devices are required to be further downsized yet
remain highly functional, and to excel in low power consumption,

tolerance
Test
frequency
L, Q (MHz)
Test
current
L, Q (mA)
Q min.
Self-resonant
frequency
(MHz)min.
DC resistance
(Ω )max.
Rated current
 (mA)max.
MLF1005LR10KT 0.1 ±10% 25 1.0 10 450 0.51 150
MLF1005LR12KT 0.12 ±10% 25 1.0 10 400 0.59 140
MLF1005LR15KT 0.15 ±10% 25 1.0 10 350 0.63 130
MLF1005LR18KT 0.18 ±10% 25 1.0 10 320 0.76 120
MLF1005LR22KT 0.22 ±10% 25 1.0 10 290 0.79 110
MLF1005LR27KT 0.27 ±10% 25 1.0 10 260 0.91 100
MLF1005LR33KT 0.33 ±10% 25 1.0 10 230 1.05 90
MLF1005LR39KT 0.39 ±10% 10 1.0 25 210 0.41 50
MLF1005LR47KT 0.47 ±10% 10 1.0 25 190 0.42 50
MLF1005LR56KT 0.56 ±10% 10 1.0 25 170 0.47 45
MLF1005LR68KT 0.68 ±10% 10 1.0 25 150 0.55 40
MLF1005LR82KT 0.82 ±10% 10 1.0 25 130 0.59 35
MLF1005L1R0KT 1.0 ±10% 10 1.0 25 120 0.64 35
MLF1005L1R2KT 1.2 ±10% 10 1.0 25 110 0.79 35
MLF1005L1R5KT 1.5 ±10% 10 1.0 25 100 0.95 30
MLF1005L1R8KT 1.8 ±10% 10 1.0 25 90 1.05 20
MLF1005L2R2KT 2.2 ±10% 10 1.0 25 80 1.15 15
0.
5±
0.
05